the Group as at 31 December 2014 has been restated to include the assets and liabilities of Shanghai investment
and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the “Shanghai investment Group”) as if they were within the Group
on that date (see below for the financial impact). The consolidated statement of profit or loss, statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the year
ended 31 December 2014 have also been restated to include the financial performance and cash flows of the
Shanghai Investment Group as if they were within the Group since 1 July 2014 (also see below for the financial
impact on the consolidated statement of profit or loss).

Shanghai Industrial Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2015

86

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

2.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)
The effects of acquisition of the Shanghai Investment Group using merger accounting on the consolidated
statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2014 are as follows:

Adjustments
on merger

accounting
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (Note) (restated)

Revenue 19,967,066 1,365,951 21,333,017

Cost of sales (12,391,654) (1,096,620) (13,488,274)

Gross profit 7,575,412 269,331 7,844,743

Net investment income 804,636 9,154 813,790

Other income, gains and losses 560,952 15,496 576,448

Selling and distribution costs (811,522) (26,125) (837,647)

Administrative and other expenses (1,886,887) (33,628) (1,920,515)

Finance costs (1,359,195) (3,072) (1,362,267)

Share of results of joint ventures 165,508 – 165,508

Share of results of associates 33,946 – 33,946

Gain on disposal of the Feng Qi Group 1,716,165 – 1,716,165

Net gain on disposal of interests in other subsidiaries
  and an associate/deemed partial disposal of
  interest in a joint venture

302,311 – 302,311

Impairment loss on available-for-sale investments (342,427) – (342,427)

Profit before taxation 6,758,899 231,156 6,990,055

Income tax expense (2,466,902) (165,910) (2,632,812)

Profit for the year 4,291,997 65,246 4,357,243

Profit for the year attributable to

  – Owners of the Company 3,069,003 27,253 3,096,256

  – Non-controlling interests 1,222,994 37,993 1,260,987

4,291,997 65,246 4,357,243

HK$ HK$ HK$

(originally stated) (restated)

Earnings per share

  – Basic 2.834 0.026 2.860

  – Diluted 2.634 0.023 2.657

Shanghai Industrial Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2015

87

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

2.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)
The effect of acquisition of the Shanghai Investment Group using merger accounting on the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2014 are as follows:

Adjustments
on merger

accounting
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (Note) (restated)

Profit for the year 4,291,997 65,246 4,357,243

Other comprehensive (expense) income
Items that may be subsequently
  reclassified to profit or loss
Exchange differences arising on translation of
  foreign operations of subsidiaries

(1,128,241) (124,051) (1,252,292)

Others 174,582 – 174,582

Other comprehensive expense for the year (953,659) (124,051) (1,077,710)

Total comprehensive income for the year 3,338,338 (58,805) 3,279,533

Total comprehensive income for
  the year attributable to

  – Owners of the Company 2,451,631 (68,996) 2,382,635

  – Non-controlling interests 886,707 10,191 896,898

3,338,338 (58,805) 3,279,533

Shanghai Industrial Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2015

88

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

2.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)
The effects of acquisition of the Shanghai Investment Group using merger accounting on the consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2014 are summarised below:

Adjustments
on merger

accounting
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (Note) (restated)

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 4,657,924 3,959 4,661,883

Other intangible assets 1,963,325 1,649 1,964,974

Deferred tax assets 315,418 97,677 413,095

Inventories 47,007,200 6,290,920 53,298,120

Trade and other receivables 4,940,367 2,517,804 7,458,171

Prepaid taxation 201,470 16,725 218,195

Bank balances and cash 25,119,702 1,967,909 27,087,611

Other assets 43,065,152 – 43,065,152

127,270,558 10,896,643 138,167,201

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 16,168,861 6,384,694 22,553,555

Customer deposits from sales of properties 3,088,017 2,326,991 5,415,008

Taxation payable 3,411,953 351,531 3,763,484

Bank and other borrowings 40,715,485 1,303,674 42,019,159

Deferred tax liabilities 6,547,167 500,381 7,047,548

Other liabilities 3,936,256 – 3,936,256

73,867,739 10,867,271 84,735,010

NET ASSETS 53,402,819 29,372 53,432,191

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Share capital and reserves 35,518,016 (289,593) 35,228,423

Non-controlling interests 17,884,803 318,965 18,203,768

TOTAL EQUITY 53,402,819 29,372 53,432,191

Note:	These represent inclusion of the financial performance of the Shanghai Investment Group for the period from 1 July 2014 to 31 December
2014 and their assets and liabilities as of 31 December 2014 into the Group’s consolidated financial statements, as adjusted by the non-
controlling interests of SI Development.

	 The adjustments to the trade and other payables at 31 December 2014 also include an amount of RMB3,432,703,000 (equivalent to
HK$4,289,806,000), being the cash consideration payable by the Group for the acquisition of Shanghai Investment. At 31 December
2015, the outstanding balance of consideration payable was RMB2,400,000,000 (equivalent to HK$2,866,014,000), which has been